# OP \$40.00 D4278

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Homer Mills Jr.	12/16/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomas H Shetterly
Street Address:	2125 Overlook Drive
City:	Walnut Creek
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94597

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D427865

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)519-9195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105483709

Email: lwtower@UCLAalumni.net

Correspondent Name: Lee W. Tower
Address Line 1: 19 Saddle Road

Address Line 4: Rancho Palos Verdes, CALIFORNIA 90275-6510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHETTERLY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee W. Tower

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MillsAssignmenttoShetterly#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0781

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, Mr. Homer Mills, Jr. an individual, whose address is 2191: 3rd St., Syracuse, Ohio, 45779 (P.C. Box 535), is an inventor of the following invention, for which a United States Patent has been issued;

United States Patent No.: Des. 427,865
Patent Title: Reciprocating Saw Blade
Issue Date: July 11, 2000
Application No.: 29/105,162
Filed: May 19.1999

Whereas, Mr. Homer Mills, Jr. is desirous of assigning all rights, title, and interest in the invention to Mr. Thomas H. Shatterly, whose address is 2125 Overlook Drive, Walnut Creek, CA 94597; and

Whereas Mr. Thomas H. Shotterly is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in the invention;

Now, therefore in consideration of the signing of the Addignment and Royalty Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated on or about \_\_\_\_\_ December 2006, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mr. Homer Mills, Jr. does hereby assign and transfer to Mr. Thomas H. Shetterly the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the invention including all rights, title, and interest in the above patent; the same to be held by Mr. Thomas H. Shetterly to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Mr. Homer Mills, Jr. had this assignment not been made.

Homer Mills, Jr.

nate a

NOTARY

12-15-2006 17:33 17409926329

PATENT

REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0782